

BID TAB
CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
S.R. 429 WEKIVA PARKWAY 204 LANDSCAPE
PROJECT NO. 429-827

18-Nov-19

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ARAZOZA BROTHERS		LAFLEUR NURSERIES		GREEN CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
102-1	1	LS	MOT	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
570-5-1	12	CY	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/ INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR ONE	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
570-5-1A	12	CY	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/ INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR TWO	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
580-1-2	2789	PL	MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS (PINK MUHLYGRASS, 1 GALLON, 18" HEIGHT)	\$4.50	\$12,550.50	\$2.00	\$5,578.00	\$7.55	\$21,056.95
580-1-3	6405	PL	SPARTINA BAKERI (SAND CORDGRASS, 1 GALLON, 18" HEIGHT, FULL)	\$5.00	\$32,025.00	\$2.00	\$12,810.00	\$7.55	\$48,357.75
580-1-4	9381	PL	TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES (FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, 1 GALLON, 18" HEIGHT, FULL)	\$4.50	\$42,214.50	\$2.00	\$18,762.00	\$7.55	\$70,826.55
580-3-1	555	PL	HAMELIA PATENS (FIREBUSH, 3 GALLON, 18"X18" FULL)	\$8.00	\$4,440.00	\$6.00	\$3,330.00	\$13.59	\$7,542.45
580-3-2	356	PL	ILEX GLABRA (INKBERRY, 3 GALLON, 18"X18" FULL)	\$12.00	\$4,272.00	\$6.00	\$2,136.00	\$19.63	\$6,988.28
580-3-3	749	PL	VIBURNUM OBOVATUM (WALTER'S VIBURNUM, 3 GALLON, 14-16", FULL)	\$8.00	\$5,992.00	\$6.00	\$4,494.00	\$15.10	\$11,309.90
580-3-4	1002	PL	ZAMIA PUMILA (COONTIE, 3 GALLON, 18" X 18" FULL)	\$25.00	\$25,050.00	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$33.22	\$33,286.44
580-7-1	154	PL	NYSSA SYLVATICA (BLACK GUM, 7 GALLON)	\$35.00	\$5,390.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$67.95	\$10,464.30
580-7-2	157	PL	PINUS CLAUSA (SAND PINE, 7 GALLON)	\$50.00	\$7,850.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$105.70	\$16,594.90
580-7-3	335	PL	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 7 GALLON)	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$75.50	\$25,292.50
580-7-4	1000	PL	SERENOA REPENS (SAW PALMETTO, 7 GALLON, 18-24" SPREAD, FULL)	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.60	\$90,600.00
580-15-1	48	PL	MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA (SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA, 15 GALLON)	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$166.10	\$7,972.80
580-15-2	390	PL	PINUS PALUSTRIS (LONGLY PINE, 15 GALLON)	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$105.70	\$41,223.00
580-15-3	156	PL	PINUS TAEDA (LOBLOLLY PINE, 15 GALLON)	\$90.00	\$14,040.00	\$120.00	\$18,720.00	\$181.20	\$28,267.20
580-15-4	25	PL	PRUNUS ANGUSTIFOLIA (CHICKASAW PLUM, 15 GALLON)	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$166.10	\$4,152.50
580-30-1	216	PL	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA (AMERICAN SWEETGUM, 30 GALLON)	\$400.00	\$86,400.00	\$300.00	\$64,800.00	\$377.50	\$81,540.00
580-45-1	107	PL	ARER RUBRAM 'FLORIDA FLAME' (RED MAPLE, 45 GAL)	\$600.00	\$64,200.00	\$300.00	\$32,100.00	\$566.25	\$60,588.75
580-45-2	6	PL	QUERCUS GEMINATA (SAND LIVE OAK, 1.5" CALIPER)	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$392.60	\$2,356.60
580-65-1	35	PL	LAGERSTROEMIA X FAURIEI 'NATCHEZ' STANDARD TRUNK (CRAPE MYRTLE, 2" CALIPER, FULL HEAD)	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$498.30	\$17,440.50
580-65-2	169	PL	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN SYCAMORE, 2" CALIPER)	\$400.00	\$67,600.00	\$300.00	\$50,700.00	\$528.50	\$89,316.50
580-65-3	47	PL	QUERCUS NUTTALLII (NUTTAL OAK, 4" CALIPER)	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$61,100.00	\$1,253.30	\$58,905.10
580-65-4	88	PL	QUERCUS SHUMARDII (SHUMARD OAK, 4" CALIPER)	\$1,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$114,400.00	\$1,812.00	\$159,456.00
580-65-5	20	PL	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 4" CALIPER)	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,796.90	\$35,938.00
580-65-6	171	PL	TAXODIUM DSTICHUM (BALD CYPRESS, 4" CALIPER)	\$750.00	\$128,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$1,057.00	\$180,747.00
580-100-1	115	PL	MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA (SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA, 100 GALLON, FULL TO THE GROUND)	\$1,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,359.00	\$156,285.00
580-173-2	12	CY	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYLCE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR ONE	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
580-173-2A	12	CY	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYCLE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR TWO	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
580-173-1	24158	SY	BED PREPARATION	\$3.00	\$72,474.00	\$2.50	\$60,395.00	\$8.33	\$201,236.14
580-326-2	18519	SY	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	\$3.00	\$55,557.00	\$2.75	\$50,927.25	\$8.50	\$157,411.50
580-326-4	9259.5	SY	PINE NEEDLE MULCH (REPLACEMENT)	\$2.00	\$18,519.00	\$1.50	\$13,889.25	\$8.50	\$78,705.75

BID TAB
CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
S.R. 429 WEKIVA PARKWAY 204 LANDSCAPE
PROJECT NO. 429-827

18-Nov-19

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ARAZOZA BROTHERS		LAFLEUR NURSERIES		GREEN CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
584-1-1	2	PL	BUTIA CAPITATA (PINDO PALM, 10-12' C.T. STRAIGHT)	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00
584-1-2	111	PL	SABAL PALMETTO (SABAL PALM, 12-24' C.T. STRAIGHT)	\$400.00	\$44,400.00	\$200.00	\$22,200.00	\$264.25	\$29,331.75
630-2-11	65	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
630-2-12	57	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$115.79	\$6,600.03
635-2-11	3	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
700-3-999	1	EA	F&I GROUND MOUNT SIGN	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
700-2-50	1	EA	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
715-1-13	364	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	\$50.00	\$18,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.50	\$1,638.00
999-1	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
					\$1,644,664.00		\$1,417,331.50		\$2,069,131.14